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DR. LIKISHA COLEMAN, ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT                                                            MRS. ZINNIA HOWZE-WINCE, ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT 
Email: lcoleman@glcsd.org                   Email: zwince@glcsd.org 

RONDA RIMMER, EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT 
Email: rrimmer@glcsd.org 

 

 

 

DATE DAY of the WEEK ACTIVITY 
July 4-5, 2024 Thursday-Friday Independence Day 

July 30-August 2, 2024 Tuesday-Friday Professional Development/ 

Work Days 

August 5, 2024 Monday Students Report (Full Day) 

September 2, 2024 Monday Labor Day Holiday 

September 12, 2024 Thursday Progress Reports 

October 4, 2024 Friday End of the 1st 9 Weeks (Grades Due) 

October 10, 2024 Thursday Parent Conference Day (No Students) 

Report Cards Issued (10:00 a.m.-6:00 p.m.) 

October 11-14, 2024 Friday and Monday Fall Break 

November 5, 2024 Tuesday Election Day 

November 7, 2024 Thursday Progress Reports 

November 25-29, 2024 Monday-Friday Thanksgiving Holidays 

December 20, 2024 Friday End of 1st Semester (60% Day) 

December 23-January 3 Monday-Friday Christmas Holidays 

January 6, 2025 Monday Teacher Professional Development Day 

(No Students) 

January 7, 2025 Tuesday Students Return (Grades Due) 

January 13, 2025 Monday Report Cards 

January 20, 2025 Monday Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday 

February 13, 2025 Thursday Progress Reports 

March 7, 2025 Friday End of 3rd 9 Weeks (Grades Due) 60% Day 

March 10-14, 2025 Monday-Friday Spring Break 

March 20, 2025 Thursday Report Cards 

April 17, 2025 Thursday Progress Reports 

April 18, 2025 Friday Good Friday 

April 21, 2025 Monday Good Monday (Easter Holiday) 

May 19, 2025 Tuesday Seniors Last Day 

May 21-23, 2025 Wednesday-Friday Graduations: AEHS; GHS; LCHS 

May 22, 2025 Thursday Students Last Day (Grades Due) 

May 23, 2025 Friday Teachers Last Day  

May 26, 2025 Monday Memorial Holiday 

May 27, 2025 Friday Report Cards Mailed 

June 19, 2025 Thursday Juneteenth Holiday 

 
180 Student Days (90 days in Semester 1; 90 days in Semester 2)          

187 Teacher Days (95 days in Semester 1; 92 days in Semester 2) 
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